
2019 GREEN LAKE COUNTY 4-H ARCHERY PROJECT 
CALENDAR 

INDOOR SHOOT SCHEDULE 
Date Location Time Instructors 
Thursday, January 17, 2019 
ORIENTATION & SHOOT 
AFTERWARDS 

Berlin Conservation Club 
W898 Whiteridge Road 
Berlin, WI  54923 

6:00 pm – 7:30 pm 
Nate Gerbitz, Jody Mace, 
Scott Nigbor, Kevin Ott, 
Doug Petraszak 

Saturday, January 19, 2019 
ORIENTATION & SHOOT 
AFTERWARDS 

Montello Bow Benders 
N3736 State Road 22 
Montello, WI  53949 

8:30 am – 11:00 am Jerry Disterhaft, Kevin Ott, 
Kevin Hoch 

Saturday, January 26, 2019 
 

Montello Bow Benders 
N3736 State Road 22 
Montello, WI  53949 

8:30 am – 11:00 am Jerry Disterhaft, Kevin Ott, 
Kevin Hoch 

Thursday, January 31, 2019 
 

Berlin Conservation Club 
W898 Whiteridge Road 
Berlin, WI  54923 

6:00 pm – 7:30 pm 
Nate Gerbitz, Jody Mace, 
Scott Nigbor, Kevin Ott, 
Doug Petraszak 

Saturday, February 2, 2019 
 

Montello Bow Benders 
N3736 State Road 22 
Montello, WI  53949 

8:30 am – 11:00 am Jerry Disterhaft, Kevin Ott, 
Kevin Hoch 

Thursday, February 7, 2019 
 

Berlin Conservation Club 
W898 Whiteridge Road 
Berlin, WI  54923 

6:00 pm – 7:30 pm 
Nate Gerbitz, Jody Mace, 
Scott Nigbor, Kevin Ott, 
Doug Petraszak 

Saturday, February 9, 2019 
 

Montello Bow Benders 
N3736 State Road 22 
Montello, WI  53949 

8:30 am – 11:00 am Jerry Disterhaft, Kevin Ott, 
Kevin Hoch 

Saturday, February 16, 2019 
 

Montello Bow Benders 
N3736 State Road 22 
Montello, WI  53949 

8:30 am – 11:00 am Jerry Disterhaft, Kevin Ott, 
Kevin Hoch 

Thursday, February 21, 2019 
 

Berlin Conservation Club 
W898 Whiteridge Road 
Berlin, WI  54923 

6:00 pm – 7:30 pm 
Nate Gerbitz, Jody Mace, 
Scott Nigbor, Kevin Ott, 
Doug Petraszak 

Saturday, February 23, 2019 
 

Montello Bow Benders 
N3736 State Road 22 
Montello, WI  53949 

8:30 am – 11:00 am Jerry Disterhaft, Kevin Ott, 
Kevin Hoch 

Saturday, March 2, 2019 
 

Montello Bow Benders 
N3736 State Road 22 
Montello, WI  53949 

8:30 am – 11:00 am Jerry Disterhaft, Kevin Ott, 
Kevin Hoch 

Thursday, March 7, 2019 
 

Berlin Conservation Club 
W898 Whiteridge Road 
Berlin, WI  54923 

6:00 pm – 7:30 pm 
Nate Gerbitz, Jody Mace, 
Scott Nigbor, Kevin Ott, 
Doug Petraszak 

Saturday, March 9, 2019 
 

Montello Bow Benders 
N3736 State Road 22 
Montello, WI  53949 

8:30 am – 11:00 am Jerry Disterhaft, Kevin Ott, 
Kevin Hoch 

Thursday, March 14, 2019 
 

Berlin Conservation Club 
W898 Whiteridge Road 
Berlin, WI  54923 

6:00 pm – 7:30 pm 
Nate Gerbitz, Jody Mace, 
Scott Nigbor, Kevin Ott, 
Doug Petraszak 

Saturday, March 16, 2019 
 

Montello Bow Benders 
N3736 State Road 22 
Montello, WI  53949 

8:30 am – 11:00 am Jerry Disterhaft, Kevin Ott, 
Kevin Hoch 

Saturday, March 23, 2019 
 

Montello Bow Benders 
N3736 State Road 22 
Montello, WI  53949 

8:30 am – 11:00 am Jerry Disterhaft, Kevin Ott, 
Kevin Hoch 

Saturday, March 30, 2019 
 

Montello Bow Benders 
N3736 State Road 22 
Montello, WI  53949 

8:30 am – 11:00 am Jerry Disterhaft, Kevin Ott, 
Kevin Hoch 

Saturday, April 6, 2019 
 

Montello Bow Benders 
N3736 State Road 22 
Montello, WI  53949 

8:30 am – 11:00 am Jerry Disterhaft, Kevin Ott, 
Kevin Hoch 

  

 
If you have any questions please contact Green Lake County 4-H Archery Project President, Kevin Hoch at 920-979-7863 or   
e-mail him at vhoch@live.com. 


